YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Gender Age Social Grade Government Region
18to [25to|35to|45to North [ North Yorkshire East West East of South | South
Base | Male | Female 24 34 | 44 54 S5+ | ABCL|C2DE East West Iigcrintbhei Midlands | Midlands | England London East West Wales | Scotland
Which, if any, of the following team building
activities have you ever done with work? (Please
tick all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 | 601 569 104 | 263 | 305 | 271 226 686 485 39 149 94 85 96 112 162 164 101 58 111
Sports (e.g. assault courses, paintballing, laser quest, gof
karting, archery, sailing, etc.)| 17% | 23% 11% 20% 18% 13% 24% 13% | 21% 12% 10% 11% 11% 16% 30% 22% 16% 21% 15% 10% 22%
Social (e.g. team drinks, dinners, etc.)| 56% | 56% 56% 52% 63% 61% 57% 43% | 64% 45% 52% 45% 57% 50% 56% 58% 61% 55% 2% 47% 58%
Team games (e.g. treasure hunt, gladiator-style
competitions, etc.)| 16% | 18% 14% 12% 17% 19% 16% 12% 21% 9% 10% 9% 12% 14% 27% 19% 17% 21% 12% 10% 15%
Team challenges (e.g. ‘bush tucker’ —style trials, fire-
walking, raft building, building a tower, etc.)| 12% | 14% 10% 19% 9% 12% 14% 9% 14% 9% 8% 13% 8% 13% 15% 12% 8% 14% 12% 4% 18%
Adrenaline experiences (e.g. speed boating, bungee
jumping, etc.)| 3% 5% 1% 6% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% - 1% 5% 4% 6% - 5%
Away days/ weekends| 24% | 27% 20% 19% 21% 22% 29% 24% 30% 14% 17% 21% 28% 15% 20% 33% 22% 24% 24% 23% 26%
Trust exercises (e.g. falling backwards and being caught
by colleagues, etc.)| 11% | 11% 11% 9% 14% 6% 11% 14% | 12% 10% 13% 9% 11% 8% 14% 7% 7% 17% 11% 11% 13%
Team learning (e.g. motivational speaker, cookery/
baking course, etc.)| 18% | 18% 17% 13% 20% 13% 19% 21% 20% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 23% 15% 17% 20% 19% 19% 25%
Volunteering (e.g. painting a children’s playground,
charity support, etc.)[ 9% | 10% 7% 12% 11% 6% 10% 6% 11% 5% 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 11% 10% 6% 7% 11% 11%
Other| 4% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Can'trecalll 3% | 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 6%
Not applicable — | have never done any team building
activities with work| 319% | 29% 34% 32% 26% 28% 30% 41% 24%  41% 26% 43% 21% 36% 27% 36% 30% 27% 22% 39% 32%
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YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Working Status
Working full time Working part Working part time All Full Time Not
Base | (30 or more hours | time (8-29 hours | (Less than 8 hours | workers Retired | Unemployed X Other
student working
per week) a week) a week) (NET)
Which, if any, of the following team building
activities have you ever done with work? (Please
tick all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 920 219 31 1170 - - - - -
Sports (e.g. assault courses, paintballing, laser quest, gof
karting, archery, sailing, etc.)| 17% 19% 8% 19% 17% - - - - -
Social (e.g. team drinks, dinners, etc.)| 56% 61% 38% 25% 56% - - - - -
Team games (e.g. treasure hunt, gladiator-style
competitions, etc.)| 16% 18% 9% 5% 16% - - - - -
Team challenges (e.g. ‘bush tucker’ —style trials, fire-
walking, raft building, building a tower, etc.)| 12% 14% 6% 2% 12% - - - - -
Adrenaline experiences (e.g. speed boating, bungee
jumping, etc.)| 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% - - - - -
Away days/ weekends| 24% 25% 16% 16% 24% - - - - -
Trust exercises (e.g. falling backwards and being caught
by colleagues, etc.)| 11% 11% 9% 31% 11% - - - - -
Team learning (e.g. motivational speaker, cookery/
baking course, etc.)| 18% 19% 15% 3% 18% - - - - -
Volunteering (e.g. painting a children’s playground,
charity support, etc.)| 9% 10% 5% 2% 9% - - - - -
Other| 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% - - - - -
Can'trecalll 3% 2% 4% 10% 3% - - - - -
Not applicable — | have never done any team building
activities with work| 31% 27% 49% 28% 31% - - - - -
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YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Gender Age Social Grade Government Region
18to [25to|35to|45to North [ North Yorkshire East West East of South | South
Base | Male | Female 24 34 | 44 54 S5+ | ABCL|C2DE East | West Iigcrintbhei Midlands | Midlands | England London East West Wales | Scotland
Which ONE, if any, of the following team building
activities do you think would be the LEAST effective
in improving how you work with colleagues in your
current job?
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 | 601 569 104 | 263 | 305 | 271 226 686 485 39 149 94 85 96 112 162 164 101 58 111
Sports (e.g. assault courses, paintballing, laser quest, gof
karting, archery, sailing, etc.)| 6% | 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Social (e.g. team drinks, dinners, etc.)| 4% | 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Team games (e.g. treasure hunt, gladiator-style
competitions, etc.)| 3% 4% 2% % 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% - 2% 6% - 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% - 8%
Team challenges (e.g. ‘bush tucker’ —style trials, fire-
walking, raft building, building a tower, etc.)| 6% | 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 16% 5% 8% 6% 2% 2% 11% 6% 8% 4% 1%
Adrenaline experiences (e.g. speed boating, bungee
jumping, etc.)| 18% | 15% 20% 6% 19% 20% 16% 20% 20% 15% 23% 17% 19% 9% 12% 17% 22% 19% 13% 18% 23%
Away days/ weekends| 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 3% 2% 6% 4% 9% 4% 12% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 9% 11% 3%
Trust exercises (e.g. falling backwards and being caught
by colleagues, etc.)| 17% | 17% 18% 26% 21% 17% 13% 15% | 18% 16% 12% 11% 13% 29% 23% 19% 22% 17% 22% 8% 11%
Team learning (e.g. motivational speaker, cookery/
baking course, etc.)| 6% 5% 8% 15% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 6% 6% 5% 7% 13% 7% 3% 4% 8% 9%
Volunteering (e.g. painting a children’s playground,
charity support, etc.)| 5% | 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6%
None of these| 12% | 15% 10% 12% 8% 11% 16% 14% | 10% 15% 8% 21% 11% 14% 9% 10% 8% 13% 9% 18% 13%
Don't know| 16% [ 15% 17% 11% 15% 14% 21% 16% | 14% 19% 17% 15% 8% 21% 14% 25% 12% 18% 17% 15% 15%
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YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Working Status
Working full time Working part Working part time All Full Time Not
Base | (30 or more hours | time (8-29 hours | (Less than 8 hours | workers Retired | Unemployed X Other
student working
per week) a week) a week) (NET)
Which ONE, if any, of the following team building
activities do you think would be the LEAST effective
in improving how you work with colleagues in your
current job?
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 920 219 31 1170 - - - - -
Sports (e.g. assault courses, paintballing, laser quest, gof
karting, archery, sailing, etc.)| 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% - - - - -
Social (e.g. team drinks, dinners, etc.)| 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% - - - - -
Team games (e.g. treasure hunt, gladiator-style
competitions, etc.)| 3% 3% 1% 27% 3% - - - - -
Team challenges (e.g. ‘bush tucker’ —style trials, fire-
walking, raft building, building a tower, etc.)| 6% 6% 7% - 6% - - - - -
Adrenaline experiences (e.g. speed boating, bungee
jumping, etc.)| 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% - - - - -
Away days/ weekends| 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% - - - - -
Trust exercises (e.g. falling backwards and being caught
by colleagues, etc.)| 17% 19% 14% 9% 17% - - - - -
Team learning (e.g. motivational speaker, cookery/
baking course, etc.)| 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% - - - - -
Volunteering (e.g. painting a children’s playground,
charity support, etc.)| 5% 5% 6% - 5% - - - - -
None of these| 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% - - - - -
Don't know| 16% 15% 20% 17% 16% - - - - -
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YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Gender Age Social Grade Government Region
18to [25to|35to|45to North [ North Yorkshire East West East of South | South
Base | Male | Female 24 34 | 44 54 S5+ | ABCL|C2DE East | West 321?; Midlands | Midlands | England London East West Wales | Scotland
And which ONE, if any, of the following team
building activities do you think would be the MOST
effective in improving how you work with colleagues
in your current job?
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 | 601 569 104 | 263 | 305 | 271 226 686 485 39 149 94 85 96 112 162 164 101 58 111
Sports (e.g. assault courses, paintballing, laser quest, gof
karting, archery, sailing, etc.)| 6% | 8% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 12% 10% 7% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6%
Social (e.g. team drinks, dinners, etc.)| 23% | 22% 24% 24% 20% 25% 24% 22% | 23% 23% 10% 17% 17% 22% 18% 20% 29% 24% 27% 36% 27%
Team games (e.g. treasure hunt, gladiator-style
competitions, etc.)| 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 13% 4% 1% 5% 10% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5%
Team challenges (e.g. ‘bush tucker’ —style trials, fire-
walking, raft building, building a tower, etc.)| 8% | 6% 11% 12% 13% 11% 3% 5% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 2% 10% 11% 7% 5% 11% 9% 8%
Adrenaline experiences (e.g. speed boating, bungee
jumping, etc.)| 2% 3% 1% 56 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% - - 3% 4% 4% 4% - 1%
Away days/ weekends| 10% | 12% 8% 14% 8% 9% 9% 14% 12% 8% 10% 15% 19% 7% 13% 10% 8% 10% 7% 4% 5%
Trust exercises (e.g. falling backwards and being caught
by colleagues, etc.)| 2% | 2% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 6% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Team learning (e.g. motivational speaker, cookery/
baking course, etc.)| 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Volunteering (e.g. painting a children’s playground,
charity support, etc.)[ 11% | 12% 10% 10% 13% 14% 11% 8% 14% 8% 7% 9% 8% 16% 16% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 10%
None of these| 15% | 15% 14% 11% 8% 12% 17% 25% | 14% 16% 17% 21% 10% 15% 9% 10% 14% 16% 13% 16% 19%
Don't know| 14% | 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 20% 13% | 12% 17% 21% 12% 11% 20% 14% 17% 9% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Overall, do you feel that doing more team building
events would help you work better with your
colleagues in your current job?
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 [ 601 569 104 | 263 | 305 [ 271 226 686 | 485 39 149 94 85 96 112 162 164 101 58 111
Yes, | do| 26% | 25% 27% 42% 39% 28% 17% 10% | 25% 26% 20% 21% 24% 26% 21% 32% 29% 21% 30% 22% 33%
No, I don't| 54% | 54% 55% 40% 42% 52% 57% 75% | 54% 55% 57% 62% 59% 54% 49% 49% 50% 54% 52% 71% 51%
Not sure[ 20% | 21% 18% 19% 19% 19% 26% 15% | 21% 19% 23% 17% 17% 20% 29% 20% 21% 25% 18% 7% 16%
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YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Working Status
Working full time _Working part Working part time All Full Time ) Not
Base | (30 or more hours | time (8-29 hours | (Less than 8 hours | workers Retired | Unemployed X Other
student working
per week) a week) a week) (NET)
And which ONE, if any, of the following team
building activities do you think would be the MOST
effective in improving how you work with colleagues
in your current job?
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 920 219 31 1170 - - - - -
Sports (e.g. assault courses, paintballing, laser quest, gof
karting, archery, sailing, etc.)| 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% - - - - -
Social (e.g. team drinks, dinners, etc.)| 23% 22% 27% 14% 23% - - - - -
Team games (e.g. treasure hunt, gladiator-style
competitions, etc.)| 5% 5% 5% - 5% - - - - -
Team challenges (e.g. ‘bush tucker’ —style trials, fire-
walking, raft building, building a tower, etc.)| 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% - - - - -
Adrenaline experiences (e.g. speed boating, bungee
jumping, etc.)| 2% 2% 1% 19% 2% - - - - -
Away days/ weekends| 10% 11% 6% 5% 10% - - - - -
Trust exercises (e.g. falling backwards and being caught
by colleagues, etc.)| 2% 2% 2% - 2% - - - - -
Team learning (e.g. motivational speaker, cookery/
baking course, etc.)| 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% - - - - -
Volunteering (e.g. painting a children’s playground,
charity support, etc.)| 11% 12% 9% 22% 11% - - - - -
None of these| 15% 14% 16% 21% 15% - - - - -
Don't know| 14% 13% 17% 8% 14% - - - - -
Overall, do you feel that doing more team building
events would help you work better with your
colleagues in your current job?
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 920 219 31 1170 - - - - -
Yes, | do| 26% 27% 22% 31% 26% - - - - -
No, | don’t| 54% 53% 59% 52% 54% - - - - -
Not sure| 20% 20% 19% 17% 20% - - - - -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 6 of 12



YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Gender Age Social Grade Government Region
18to [25to|35to|45to North [ North Yorkshire East West East of South | South
Base | Male | Female 24 34 | 44 54 S5+ | ABCL|C2DE East West 321?; Midlands | Midlands | England London East West Wales | Scotland
You said that you didn’t feel that doing more team
building events would help you work better with
your colleagues in your current job...
Which, if any, of the following do you think _would_
help you to work more effectively with colleagues?
(Please tick all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues who don't feel
team building events would help them work better
with their colleagues| 637 | 324 314 41 | 111 ] 159 | 156 170 371 | 266 22 93 55 46 47 55 81 88 53 41 57
Being able share information more easily with colleagues
wherever they are| 13% | 12% 13% 5% 11% 7% 12% 22% 11% 15% 4% 14% 11% 8% 5% 10% 16% 9% 18% 17% 23%
Being able to quickly and easily get hold of the right
person (or group of people) in my team or my
organisation, wherever they are| 17% | 19% 14% 21% 20% 19% 15% 14% 16% 18% 6% 9% 21% 21% 20% 21% 13% 18% 20% 30% 12%
Being contactable whether I'm in or out of the office| 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% - 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 6% 15% 2%
More training for the team| 16% | 16% 16% | 17% 16% 17% 12% 18% | 17% 14% 5% 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 21% 10% 18% 21% 28%
Better team communication| 37% | 37% 36% |[31% 48% 35% 30% 38% | 35% 39% | 41% 32% 44% 26% 33% 42% 37% 38% 45% 36% 33%
A better understanding of the team’s tasks and goals| 20% | 24% 15% 23% 19% 31% 16% 11% 23% 14% 28% 14% 22% 12% 30% 21% 23% 18% 18% 23% 16%
More regular team meetings| 19% | 20% 17% 10% 26% 22% 15% 16% 20% 17% 9% 20% 26% 12% 5% 23% 19% 17% 19% 23% 22%
A more supportive atmosphere in the team/ the company| 39% | 37% 40% | 30% 44% 40% 38% 37% | 40% 37% 27% 33% 28% 34% 36% 44% 54% 34% 39% 56% 39%
A change in the team make-up (i.e. the team members
and their skills)| 17% | 14% 20% 30% 21% 22% 14% 10% 16% 19% 18% 16% 21% 14% % 17% 25% 12% 22% 15% 19%
Being given the tools to work flexibly and from where |
can best do my job| 23% | 27% 18% | 10% 25% 27% 26% 17% | 26% 18% 11% 14% 28% 22% 14% 22% 22% 34% 29% 27% 19%
Having more staff within the team/ company| 21% | 18% 24% [ 18% 20% 28% 19% 16% | 20% 21% 10% 15% 30% 16% 21% 17% 28% 22% 22% 28% 14%
Having better access to work systems and information
when I'm not in the office| 10% | 12% 7% 16% 8% 12% 9% 8% 11% 8% - 8% % % 5% 5% 15% 14% 10% 11% 13%
Other: See tab Q6_OE| 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% % 5% 7% % 3% 5% 3%
Dont know| 5% | 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% - 9% 2% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Not applicable — | don’t think anything would help me
work more effectively with my colleagues| 17% | 17% 17% 16% 9% 14% 18% 25% 15% 20% 16% 24% 15% 21% 14% 17% 13% 17% 17% 2% 25%
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YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Working Status
Working full time Working part Working part time All Full Time Not
Base | (30 or more hours | time (8-29 hours | (Less than 8 hours | workers Retired | Unemployed X Other
student working
per week) a week) a week) (NET)
You said that you didn’t feel that doing more team
building events would help you work better with
your colleagues in your current job...
Which, if any, of the following do you think _would_
help you to work more effectively with colleagues?
(Please tick all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues who don't feel
team building events would help them work better
with their colleagues| 637 491 130 16 637 - - - - -
Being able share information more easily with colleagues
wherever they are| 13% 13% 14% 8% 13% - - - - -
Being able to quickly and easily get hold of the right
person (or group of people) in my team or my
organisation, wherever they are| 17% 19% 11% 6% 17% - - - - -
Being contactable whether I'm in or out of the office| 4% 5% 2% - 4% - - - - -
More training for the team| 16% 16% 15% 12% 16% - - - - -
Better team communication| 37% 38% 33% 21% 37% - - - - -
A better understanding of the team’s tasks and goals| 20% 22% 10% 28% 20% - - - - -
More regular team meetings| 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% - - - - -
A more supportive atmosphere in the team/ the company| 39% 40% 39% 14% 39% - - - - -
A change in the team make-up (i.e. the team members
and their skills)| 17% 18% 14% 11% 17% - - - - -
Being given the tools to work flexibly and from where |
can best do my job| 23% 25% 15% 9% 23% - - - - -
Having more staff within the team/ company| 21% 22% 20% 6% 21% - - - - -
Having better access to work systems and information
when I'm not in the office| 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% - - - - -
Other: See tab Q6_OE| 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% - - - - -
Don’t know| 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% - - - - -
Not applicable — | don’t think anything would help me
work more effectively with my colleagues| 17% 15% 23% 31% 17% - - - - -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 8 of 12



YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Gender Age Social Grade Government Region
18to [25to|35to|45to North [ North Yorkshire East West East of South | South
Base | Male | Female 24 34 | 44 54 S5+ | ABCL|C2DE East | West 321?; Midlands | Midlands | England London East West Wales | Scotland
And beyond team building activities, which, if any,
of the following do you think would help you to work
more effectively with colleagues in your current job?
(Please tick all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues who feel team
building events would help them work better with
their colleagues| 302 | 150 151 43 | 103 | 87 | 45 23 174 | 128 8 31 23 22 21 35 47 34 30 13 37
Being able share information more easily with colleagues
wherever they are| 23% | 27% 20% 26% 23% 23% 19% 34% 21% 27% 11% 26% 16% 14% 25% 42% 18% 30% 8% 33% 27%
Being able to quickly and easily get hold of the right
person (or group of people) in my team or my
organisation, wherever they are| 25% | 27% 24% 41% 17% 28% 21% 31% 25% 26% 28% 40% 11% 29% 18% 19% 24% 35% 15% 5% 38%
Being contactable whether I'm in or out of the office| 8% | 11% 5% 6% 4% 15% 4% 15% 10% 6% - 4% 8% - 5% 5% 14% 6% 5% - 25%
More training for the team| 36% | 42% 29% | 44% 33% 39% 32% 24% | 37% 33% 11% 27% 35% 29% 62% 32% 47% 39% 36% 12% 31%
Better team communication| 49% | 46% 52% | 38% 43% 56% 58% 49% | 48% 50% | 49% 41% 35% 51% 62% 55% 53% 57% 37% 27% 53%
A better understanding of the team’s tasks and goals| 24% | 28% 21% 25% 21% 29% 27% 16% 26% 22% 40% 23% 13% 31% 6% 23% 27% 31% 24% 17% 29%
More regular team meetings| 35% | 37% 34% 38% 33% 35% 41% 30% 33% 39% 23% 34% 15% 46% 62% 49% 28% 35% 15% 50% 39%
A more supportive atmosphere in the team/ the company| 48% | 44% 52% | 36% 46% 60% 48% 39% | 50% 45% 50% 54% 51% 32% 79% 41% 60% 48% 29% 33% 46%
A change in the team make-up (i.e. the team members
and their skills)| 20% | 18% 22% 24% 21% 25% 11% 11% 22% 18% 33% 20% 32% 18% 21% 14% 42% 17% 5% 9% 11%
Being given the tools to work flexibly and from where |
can best do my job| 26% | 32% 20% | 11% 23% 35% 30% 20% | 24% 29% | 34% 22% 17% 11% 59% 23% 21% 26% 32% 7% 35%
Having more staff within the team/ company| 21% | 19% 23% | 23% 14% 26% 28% 20% | 23% 18% 11% 17% 21% 26% 22% 16% 30% 25% 14% 4% 24%
Having better access to work systems and information
when I'm not in the office| 18% | 21% 15% 11% 19% 24% 14% 13% 21% 13% 33% 13% 14% 20% 25% 14% 20% 16% 18% 5% 24%
Other: See tab Q7_OE| 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% - 3% 5% 2% 3% - - 6% - - 10% - - 5% 4% 3%
Not applicable — | don’t think anything else would help me
work more effectively with my colleagues| 4% % 2% 11% 4% - 7% - 3% 5% - - - - - 15% 7% 6% 4% - -
Don'tknow| 2% | 0% 3% 12% - - - 2% 2% 2% - - - - - - - 2% 8% 15% 1%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 9 of 12



YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Working Status
Working full time _Working part Working part time All Full Time ) Not
Base | (30 or more hours | time (8-29 hours | (Less than 8 hours | workers Retired | Unemployed X Other
student working
per week) a week) a week) (NET)
And beyond team building activities, which, if any,
of the following do you think would help you to work
more effectively with colleagues in your current job?
(Please tick all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues who feel team
building events would help them work better with
their colleagues| 302 245 48 10 302 - - - - -
Being able share information more easily with colleagues
wherever they are| 23% 22% 35% 9% 23% - - - - -
Being able to quickly and easily get hold of the right
person (or group of people) in my team or my
organisation, wherever they are| 25% 25% 32% 7% 25% - - - - -
Being contactable whether I'm in or out of the office| 8% 10% 2% - 8% - - - - -
More training for the team| 36% 36% 39% 9% 36% - - - - -
Better team communication| 49% 46% 62% 61% 49% - - - - -
A better understanding of the team’s tasks and goals| 24% 24% 32% - 24% - - - - -
More regular team meetings| 35% 36% 36% 9% 35% - - - - -
A more supportive atmosphere in the team/ the company| 48% 47% 55% 51% 48% - - - - -
A change in the team make-up (i.e. the team members
and their skills)| 20% 21% 22% % 20% - - - - -
Being given the tools to work flexibly and from where |
can best do my job| 26% 27% 16% 39% 26% - - - - -
Having more staff within the team/ company| 21% 21% 27% 7% 21% - - - - -
Having better access to work systems and information
when I'm not in the office| 18% 20% 13% - 18% - - - - -
Other: See tab Q7_OE| 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% - - - - -
Not applicable — | don’t think anything else would help me
work more effectively with my colleagues| 4% 5% - 12% 4% - - - - -
Don't know| 2% 2% - - 2% - - - - -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 10 of 12



YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Gender Age Social Grade Government Region
18to [25to|35to|45to North [ North Yorkshire East West East of South | South
Base | Male | Female 24 34 | 44 54 S5+ | ABCL|C2DE East | West 321?; Midlands | Midlands | England London East West Wales | Scotland
Which, if any, of the following do you think are the
impacts for you and your organisation of not being
able to work effectively with colleagues? (Please tick
all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 [ 601 569 104 | 263 | 305 [ 271 226 686 | 485 39 149 94 85 96 112 162 164 101 58 111
Taking too long to make decisions| 31% | 35% 27% 35% 28% 37% 29% 28% | 33% 28% 18% 33% 31% 27% 26% 37% 32% 27% 27% 44% 38%
Making the wrong decisions because | don’t have access
to the right people and information| 21% | 24% 18% 31% 19% 26% 18% 18% 23% 20% 17% 16% 20% 17% 23% 29% 23% 19% 23% 21% 25%
Not being able to achieve my targets because | cannot
get input from my colleagues in a timely manner| 28% | 26% 29% 19% 30% 23% 33% 29% 32% 21% 27% 29% 32% 26% 27% 28% 29% 27% 26% 21% 28%
Making the wrong decisions because | don’t have access
to the information | need| 20% | 23% 17% 22% 21% 17% 23% 17% | 21% 18% 8% 18% 13% 14% 30% 27% 20% 16% 21% 12% 27%
Unhappy customers as I/ we cannot respond quickly
enough| 29% | 28% 29% 20% 29% 27% 32% 30% 31% 25% 24% 30% 27% 23% 28% 28% 30% 24% 36% 30% 34%
Letting down other parts of the organisation because I/
we cannot act or make a decision quickly enough| 20% | 23% 17% 17% 23% 20% 22% 17% 22% 18% 11% 22% 20% 19% 17% 25% 18% 17% 26% 23% 22%
Losing out on new business opportunities as I/ we can’t
react fast enough| 15% | 18% 11% 19% 16% 16% 14% 11% | 15% 14% 4% 17% 19% 14% 18% 17% 11% 16% 12% 22% 10%
NET: Making the wrong decisions because | don’t have
access to the right people and information + Making the
wrong decisions because | don’t have access to the
information | need| 28% | 32% 25% 39% 27% 29% 28% 24% | 29% 27% 23% 25% 25% 21% 35% 35% 29% 25% 31% 23% 35%
None of these| 24% | 21% 27% 18% 20% 27% 25% 28% | 23% 26% | 40% 25% 23% 21% 19% 18% 23% 30% 26% 27% 20%
Don't know| 11% | 11% 10% 23% 13% 6% 11% 9% 9%  13% 13% 9% 10% 17% 10% 18% 10% 12% 6% 7% 7%
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YouGov Survey Results Six Degrees PR I Ou

Sample Size: 2014 What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd January 2012

Total Working Status
Working full time Working part Working part time All Full Time Not
Base | (30 or more hours | time (8-29 hours | (Less than 8 hours | workers Retired | Unemployed X Other
student working
per week) a week) a week) (NET)
Which, if any, of the following do you think are the
impacts for you and your organisation of not being
able to work effectively with colleagues? (Please tick
all that apply)
Base: All GB Workers with colleagues| 1170 920 219 31 1170 - - - - -
Taking too long to make decisions| 31% 35% 19% 10% 31% - - - - -
Making the wrong decisions because | don’t have access
to the right people and information| 21% 23% 17% 5% 21% - - - - -
Not being able to achieve my targets because | cannot
get input from my colleagues in a timely manner| 28% 30% 20% 21% 28% - - - - -
Making the wrong decisions because | don’t have access
to the information | need| 20% 21% 14% 20% 20% - - - - -
Unhappy customers as I/ we cannot respond quickly
enough| 29% 29% 30% 18% 29% - - - - -
Letting down other parts of the organisation because I/
we cannot act or make a decision quickly enough| 20% 22% 14% 11% 20% - - - - -
Losing out on new business opportunities as I/ we can’t
react fast enough| 15% 16% 10% 2% 15% - - - - -
NET: Making the wrong decisions because | don’t have
access to the right people and information + Making the
wrong decisions because | don’t have access to the
information | need| 28% 30% 22% 22% 28% - - - - -
None of these| 24% 22% 34% 24% 24% - - - - -
Don't know| 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% - - - - -

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 12 of 12



